

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).215/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in WP No. 2227/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL VITHAL NIKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA SUBHASH SALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It seems that order of another matter is mixed with the order in this matter.

Now, Office has reported that all the respondents are served. Hence there is no necessity to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge as per Office Report dated 23rd July, 2007.

Respondent No. 1 wants to file Counter Affidavit, he may file it before 18th September, 2007.

List the matter on 18th September, 2007.  
(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar