

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).215/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in WP No. 2227/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL VITHAL NIKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA SUBHASH SALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and after going through the materials on record, we do not find any infirmity in the impugned order to exercise our power under Article 136 of the Constitution. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

However, we make it clear that the salary that has already been received by the petitioner as Resident Medical Officer from the Municipal Corporation shall not be recovered.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master